Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) Kalyani Government Engineering College

Notice

22.04.2022

A meeting for scrutiny of revised CAS files is scheduled to be held on 25th April, 2022 (Monday) .

Place: Room of IQAC (Administrative Building, North Block) from 11:30 AM onwards.

All members of the sub-committee are requested to be present during the scrutiny of CAS files. This is for your kind information and necessary action please.

Elegani, Nadia - 741235

Prof. Angsuman Sarkar Coordinator, IQAC Cell, KGEC

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) Kalyani Government Engineering College

Minutes of the 4th meeting of the re-constituted IQAC sub-committee

Mode: Offline Date: 25.04.2022 Time: 11:30 AM

Minutes of the IQAC sub-committee held on 25-April-2022 (Monday) at 11:30 AM in Room of IQAC (Administrative Building, North Block)

Meeting of the re-constituted IQAC sub-committee was held on 25-April-2022 under the chairmanship of Prof. Angsuman Sarkar (IQAC Coordinator).

The following members were present during the meeting

1.	Prof. Angsuman Sarkar, Professor, ECE
2.	Dr. Indrajit Bhattacharya, Assistant Professor, MCA
3.	Dr. KoushikDasgupta, Assistant Professor, CSE
4.	Dr. Barun Mandal, Assistant Professor, EE
5.	Dr. Hasanujjaman, Assistant Professor, ECE
6.	Mr. Surya Sarathi Das, Assistant Professor, MCA
7.	Mr. ParthaSarathi Banerjee, Assistant Professor, IT
8.	Dr. Sandip Nandi, Assistant Professor, ECE

The IQAC sub-committee discussed about the completion of the final scrutiny (2nd phase) of the CAS files and to process further by self checking the files. The process of signing the CAS files by Principal and IQAC Coordinator has also been discussed.

As no other issue was pending for discussion the meeting ended with a vote of thanks.

Sa)

[Dr. Sourabh Kumar Das] Principal Chairman, IQAC KGEC

Dr. Sourabh Kumar Das Principal Kalyani Govt. Engineering College Kalyani-741235, Nadia, W.B. Prof. Angsuman Sarkar Coordinator, IQAC KGEC